RESOLUTION NO.	- 2021
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH ARBOR YOUTH SERVICES, INC., TO SHIFT FUNDING IN THE CONTRACT BUDGET FROM ONE ELIGIBLE EXPENSE TO ANOTHER, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER NECESSARY AMENDMENTS THAT AUTHORIZE THE SHIFTING OF FUNDS ALREADY BUDGETED.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Amendment to an Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Arbor Youth Services, Inc., to shift funding in the contract budget from one eligible expense to another, and further authorizing the Mayor to execute any other necessary amendments that authorize the shifting of funds already budgeted.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1179-21:BGS:X:\CASES\COMDEV\21-LE0001\LEG\00743401.DOC